CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 23rd day of February, 2023, I caused to be e-mailed true and correct copies of the foregoing **APPLICATION OF CNS NETWORKS LLC**, accompanying **EXHIBITS A, B, C,** and **D** thereto, and a **MOTION TO DEVIATE** to the below list of parties, as well as the Public Service Commission (psc@utah.gov).

I also certify that, on the same day, I caused a true and correct paper copy of **CONFIDENTIAL EXHIBIT E** to the Application to be hand-delivered to the Public Service Commission at 160 E. 300 S., 4^{th} Floor, Salt Lake City, UT 84111.

Parties served by email:

Chris Parker DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 500 Heber Wells Building 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>chrisparker@utah.gov</u>

Patricia Schmid Justin Jetter ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 500 Heber Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 pschmid@agutah.gov jjetter@agutah.gov Michele Beck OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111 <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u>

Robert Moore ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 500 Heber Wells Building 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 rmoore@agutah.gov

Adam E. Weinacker Parsons Behle & Latimer

Attorney for Applicant